## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1995-1999/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-12-2022 in WP No. 39767/2022 26-12-2022 in WP No. 40733/2022 26-12-2022 in WP No. 42228/2022 26-12-2022 in WP No. 43144/2022 26-12-2022 in WP No. 43339/2022 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE ASST. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BHARATIYA JANATA PARTY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.30235/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.30238/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.34904/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 14-03-2023 These petitions were orally mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR Mr. Piyush Beriwal , AOR

UPON MENTIONING the Court made the following O R D E R

Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List on 17.03.2023.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)